MRD 5.2280

(693)	
MAY 2 2 2000 WALLED	RI
340	• • •

05-31-2000

IEET



MADEMARK	101369647		RADEMARKO			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Con	Conveyance Type				
X		1				
New New	X	Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		1				
Document ID#		License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	-	1				
Reel # Frame #	L	Merger	Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. (Government				
	(For u	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #						
		Departmenta				
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached			
			Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Jeff R. Justis			Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Jeff R. Justis Name (line 2)			February 14, 2000			
Second Party			Execution Date			
			Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Michael C. Sherman	4404		February 14, 2000			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names	of receiving party attached			
Name (line 1) SDGI Holdings, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an			
Name (line 2)			assignment and the			
Address (line 1) 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508	2		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
			States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 2)			representative is			
			attached. (Designation must be a separate			
			document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware, USA		19801			
City	State/Country		Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	dress	Enter for	r the first Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ON THE					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
5/25/2000 MINIPARI 00000032 09516946						

Page 2									
Correspondent Name and Address									
	Area Code and T	elephone l	Number	2		(317) 634-	3456		
Name	Brad A. Scheper	'S							
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	hardt, N	laughton,	Moria	arty & McNe	tt			
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	nt Circle	, Suite 37	00					
Address (line 3)	Bank One Ce	nter/Tow	ver						
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana	46204-51	37					
Pages	Enter the total n			e attac	hed conveyar	ce document		#1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached									
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).									
	atent Application Number(s)				Patent Number(s)				
09/516,946			· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year									
Patent Corporation	on Treaty			·					
Enter a PCT application number only if a U.S.		PCT PCT		PCT		PCT			
Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT PCT		PCT					
Number of properties									
	Enter the total number of properties involved # 1 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):									
метпод от Рау Deposit Accou	od of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account).									
	Deposit Account Number # 23-3030			N IA					
Authorization to charge additional fees:		iees.	Yes X	No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a									
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Brad A. Schepers May 17, 2000									
Name of Person Signing Signature Date)					

DNK-1999-090-PA:JAN:87316:jj

PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeff R. Justis and Michael C. Sherman of 1561 Teal Wing Lane, Cordova, TN 38018, and 5854 Haymarket Road, Memphis, TN 38120, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in SUPERELASTIC SPINAL STABILIZATION SYSTEM AND METHOD for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, DE 19801, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.09/516,946Filed 3/2/2000) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors' hands this // day of Ference , 2000

Jeff R Justis

Michael C. Sherman

BAS:75260

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0894